MAY 2 9 2002 BY REGORDA

FORM PTO-1595

06-03-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

TRADEMARK.	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: PIE	102108715 ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea 416, Maetan-dong, Paldal-ku, Suwon, Kyungki-do, Republic of KOREA 3.29.12 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\begin{align*}\text{Yes}\) \(\text{No}\)	LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC. a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware 740 West New Circle Road, Lexington, KY 40550 United States of America
3. Nature of conveyance ☐ Confirmatory Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: 23 May 2002	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
Application number(s) or Patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	a, the execution of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) (1) 5,966,146 (2) 5,838,353 (3) 5,801,724 (4) 6,178,003 (5) 5,847,728 (6) 6,206,367
Additional number(s)	attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: <u>SIX</u>
Name: Robert E. Bushnell Attorney at Law Suite 300, 1522 "K" Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-1202	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41)
(202) 408-9040 (03/2002 ANNED1 00000032 5966146	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-4943 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC::581 240.00 0 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. ROBERT E. BUSHNELL Name of Person Signing Signature	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 29 May 2002 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: FIVE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not deta	ach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover sheet int Commissioner of Pater Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 202	nts and Trademarks

REB/kf (P54551/P54039/P54133/P54583/M-1027/P55455)

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

BY THIS INSTRUMENT, SamSung Electronics Co., Ltd., a corporation chartered in and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, the owner of record and the Assignor herein of the sole and undivided interest in and to the below-listed U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Applications pursuant to the corresponding individual evidentiary documents known as Assignment, for the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby confirms that the Assignor has pursuant to and by this act and deed, assigned, granted and conveyed, and by this instrument assigns, grants and forever conveys unto the following corporate Assignee:

ASSIGNEE:

LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC. a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware

ADDRESS:

740 West New Circle Road Lexington, KY 40550 United States of America

all right, title and interest in and to the United States patents listed below, together with all of the rights pertaining thereto:

U.S. PATENTS

<u>#1</u>	Patent No.	Serial No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
	5,966,146	08/885,998	10/12/1999	SERVICE STATION HAVING A
				HEAD CAPPING DEVICE FOR
				ACCURATE SEALING OF PRINT
				HEADS

I, the undersigned officer of the Assignor, state that I was and am the authorized officer of SamSung Electronics Co., Ltd., duly authorized to make the assignment, conveyance and grant set forth in this instrument, that the foregoing documentary evidence has been reviewed, and I certify that to the knowledge and belief of the assignee, title to the aforementioned patent application is, prior to this conveyance, in SamSung Electronics Co., Ltd. by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on the 20TH day of the month of August in the year of 1997, in Reel No. 8691, at frame(s) 0536.

<u>#2</u>	<u>Patent No.</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>			
	5,838,353	08/657,361	11/17/1998	WRITE	HEAD	CONTAINER	FOR
				INK JET	PRINTI	ER	

I, the undersigned officer of the Assignor, state that I was and am the authorized officer of

1/2

PATENT REEL: 12928 FRAME: 0711 SamSung Electronics Co., Ltd., duly authorized to make the assignment, conveyance and grant set forth in this instrument, that the foregoing documentary evidence has been reviewed, and I certify that to the knowledge and belief of the assignee, title to the aforementioned patent application is, prior to this conveyance, in SamSung Electronics Co., Ltd. by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on the 18TH day of the month of September in the year of 1996, in Reel No. 8204, at frame(s) 0212.

]	in witness w	HEREOF, I have, at Seo	ul, Republic of K	Corea,	on this	23rd	d	lay of
the mon	nth of	May	_, in the year of	Two	Thousan	d and T	wo, p	laced
my hand	d and affixed my	seal:						

For: SamSung Electronics Co., Ltd.:

____(Se

Jong-Woo PARK ,
Executive Vice President and General Manager
President of Digital Printing Division,
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

BY THIS INSTRUMENT, SamSung Electronics Co., Ltd., a corporation chartered in and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, the owner of record and the Assignor herein of the sole and undivided interest in and to the below-listed U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Applications pursuant to the corresponding individual evidentiary documents known as Assignment, for the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby confirms that the Assignor has pursuant to and by this act and deed, assigned, granted and conveyed, and by this instrument assigns, grants and forever conveys unto the following corporate Assignee:

ASSIGNEE:

LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC. a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware

ADDRESS:

740 West New Circle Road Lexington, KY 40550 United States of America

all right, title and interest in and to the United States patents listed below, together with all of the rights pertaining thereto:

U.S. PATENTS

<u>#1</u>	Patent No.	Serial No.	Issue Date	Title
	5,801,724	08/728,695	9/01/1998	CIRCUIT FOR PREVENTING INK
				CLOGGING IN PRINT NOZZLES OF
				A PRINT HEAD IN AN INK JET
				PRINTER

I, the undersigned officer of the Assignor, state that I was and am the authorized officer of SamSung Electronics Co., Ltd., duly authorized to make the assignment, conveyance and grant set forth in this instrument, that the foregoing documentary evidence has been reviewed, and I certify that to the knowledge and belief of the assignee, title to the aforementioned patent application is, prior to this conveyance, in SamSung Electronics Co., Ltd. by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on the 4th day of the month of November in the year of 1996, in Reel No. 8310, at frame(s) 0019.

<u>#2</u>	<u>Patent No.</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
	6,178,003	08/885,731	1/23/2001	METHOD OF AND APPARATUS
				FOR TRANSMITTING PRINTER
				CONTROL FILE TO PRINTER

I, the undersigned officer of the Assignor, state that I was and am the authorized officer of SamSung Electronics Co., Ltd., duly authorized to make the assignment, conveyance and grant set

PATENT REEL: 12928 FRAME: 0713 forth in this instrument, that the foregoing documentary evidence has been reviewed, and I certify that to the knowledge and belief of the assignee, title to the aforementioned patent application is, prior to this conveyance, in **SamSung Electronics Co., Ltd.** by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on the 7th day of the month of August in the year of 1997, in Reel No. 8654, at frame(s) 0479.

<u>#3</u>	Patent No.	Serial No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>			
	5,847,728	08/761,334	12/08/1998	SERVICE	STATION	DEVICE	IN
				INK IET PI	RINTER HEA	1D	

I, the undersigned officer of the Assignor, state that I was and am the authorized officer of SamSung Electronics Co., Ltd., duly authorized to make the assignment, conveyance and grant set forth in this instrument, that the foregoing documentary evidence has been reviewed, and I certify that to the knowledge and belief of the assignee, title to the aforementioned patent application is, prior to this conveyance, in SamSung Electronics Co., Ltd. by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on the 10th day of the month of April in the year of 1997, in Reel No. 8483, at frame(s) 0824.

<u>#4</u>	Patent No.	Serial No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
	6,206,367	09/204,086	3/27/2001	AUTOMATIC SHEET FEEDER FOR
				INK JET PRINTER

I, the undersigned officer of the Assignor, state that I was and am the authorized officer of SamSung Electronics Co., Ltd., duly authorized to make the assignment, conveyance and grant set forth in this instrument, that the foregoing documentary evidence has been reviewed, and I certify that to the knowledge and belief of the assignee, title to the aforementioned patent application is, prior to this conveyance, in SamSung Electronics Co., Ltd. by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on the 22nd day of the month of January in the year of 1999, in Reel No. 9730, at frame(s) 0688.

IN WIT	NESS WHEREO	F, I have, at Seoul, Republic of Korea, on this _	23rd	day of
the month of	May	, in the year of Two Thousand and Two, pla	aced my ha	ınd and
affixed my seal	:			

For: SamSung Electronics Co., Ltd.:

Jong-Woo PARK ,

Executive Vice President and General Manager President of Digital Printing Division,

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

-2/2-

RECORDED: 05/29/2002